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INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS FIRE SUPPRESSION WORKING GROUP MEETING ATTENDEES 

AUGUST 29-30, 2000 
Held at the Sheraton Hotel, Pleasantville, New Jersey, USA 

 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Steve Summer Rutgers Univ/FAA Wm. J. Hughes Tech Centre 609-485-138  Steven.Summer@tc.faa.gov 
John Reinhardt FAA Tech Centre WJH FAA Tech Ctr 609-485-5034 609-485-5580 John.Reinhardt@tc.faa.gov 
Dave Blake FAA Tech Centre Atlantic City, NJ 609-485-4525 609-485-5580 Dave.Blake@tc.faa.gov 
Doug Ingerson FAA Tech Centre Atlantic City Int’l Airport, NJ  609-485-4945 609-485-7074 Douglas.A.Ingerson@faa.gov 
Wolfgang Koddenburg Airbus Industrie 1, Round Point Maurice 

Bellonte, 31707 Blagnac 
+33 562 11081 +33 561 934908 Wolfgang.Koddenberg@airbus.fr 

Klaus Schmoetzer EADS-Airbus Germany Huenefeldsh 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

+49 421538-2856 +49 421538-5031 Klaus.Schmoetzer@airbus.dasa.de 

Jean Paillet EADS-Airbus France 316 Route de Bayonne, 34060 
Toulouse Cedex 3, France 

3356193-7165 8875 Jean.Paillet@avions.aerospaliale 

Hans Humfeldt Lufthansa Technik AG PO Box 630300 
D22313 Hamburg, Germany 

+49 40 5070 2406 +49 40 5070 2385 Hans.Humfeldt@t.online.de 
Hans.Humfeldt@LHT.DLH.de 
 

Felix Stossel SR-Technics/Swissair CH 8058 Zurich Airport/TEP, 
Switzerland 

41-1-8126930 41-1-8129098 fstoesse@sairgroup.com 

Philippe Mangon Cerberus 617 rue Fourny 
78530 BUC, France 

33 1 30846790 33 1 30846975 philippe.mangon@cfr.cerberus.ch 

Bill Cavage FAA AAR-422 
Fire Safety R&D 

AAR-422, Bld 204 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, NJ 
08405 

(609) 485-4993 (609) 485-5785 William.M.Cavage@TC.FAA.GOV 

Bob Glaser Walter Kidde Aerospace 4200 Airport Dr.  Wilson, NC 
USA 27896-9643  

252 237-7004 
X 230 

252 237 4717 bob.glaser@wkakti.com 

Doug Ferguson Boeing Aircraft Services 3855 Lakewood Blvd, Long 
Beach, CA 90846 

562 593 2950  douglas.e.ferguson@boeing.com 

Sham Hariram Boeing Commercial A/C, 
Long Beach Division 

3855 Lakewood Bl. 
Long Beach, CA 90846, USA 

(562) 982 0899 (562) 593 7960 sham.s.hariram@boeing.com 
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Robert Richard Honeywell 20 Peabody St. 

Buffalo, NY 14210, USA  
(716) 827 6306 (716) 827 6275 Robert.G.Richard@Honeywell.com 

Giuliano Indovino Safety Hi-Tech Viale Gino Cervi 14 
00139 Roma, Italy 

390687134421  Giu.Indovino@Safety Hi-Tech.com 

Dennis Nollen Du Pont/Air Liquide 305 Water St. 
Newport, DE 19804 

302 999 6055 302 999 6145 Dennis.Nollen@AirLiquide.com 

Olivier Vandroux Air Liquide DTA, Rue de Clemenciere, 
38360 Sassenage, France 

33 4 76 43 62 63 33 4 76 43 60 98 olivier.vandroux@airliquide.com 

Karl Beers Air Liquide Medal 305 Water St. 
Newport, DE 19804 

302 999 6037 302 999 6145 Karl.Beers@Airliquide.com 

Charles May Mass Systems 
A Unit of Ameron Global Inc. 

4601 Littlejohn St. 
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 

626 3374640 626 3371641 Charles@mass-system.com 

Virinder Duggal BF Goodrich Aerospace 2031 196th St. SW 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 

(425) 488 3071 (425) 776 2122 virinder.duggal@aerospace.bfg.com 

Don Olander BF Goodrich Aerospace 25401 N Central Ave, Phoenix, 
AZ 85027-7899 

623/516-3340 623/516-3377 don.olander@aerospace.bfg.com 

Glen Harper Boeing-Phantom Works PO Box 516 
St Louis, MIO 63166 
MC 106-7075 

(314) 233 6459 (314) 232 4141 glenn.harper@boeing.com 

Harendra Mehta Boeing Commercial (Seattle) PO Box 3707 
MC 67 - MH Seattle, WA 98124-
2207  

425 237 9937 425 234 8539 harendra.k.mehta@boeing.com 

Jaesoo Lee Boeing Commercial (Seattle) PO Box 3707 
MC 67 - ML Seattle, WA 98124-
2207 

(425) 234 9209 (425) 237 5247 jaesoo.lee@boeing.com 

Bill Carey Underwriters Laboratories 
Inc. 

333 Pfingsten Rd 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

847 272 8800 
X.42219 

847 272 2020 William.M.Carey@US.UL.com 

Tom Cortina Halon Alternatives Research 
Corp. 

2111 Wilson Blvd 
8th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22201 

703 524 6636 703 243 2874 Cortina@alcalde-fax.com 

Meg Victor USEPA MC 6205J 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave 
Wash, DC 20460 

202 564 9193 202 565 2095 Victor.Meg@EPA.Gov 
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
John O’Sullivan British Airways Waterside HEB2 

PO Box 365 
Harmondsworth UB7OGB 
UK 

44 208 73 83248 44 208 73 89389 john.j.o’sullivan@britishairways.com 

Claude Lewis Transport Canada Aircraft 
Certification 

Tower ‘C’, Place de Ville 
330 Sparks St. 
Ottawa, ONT, KIA ON8 

(613) 990 5906 (613) 996 9178 lewisc@tc.gc.ca 

Ken Susko Aviation Safety Facilities 
Corp. 

30 Amethyst St. 
PO Box 498 
Elmont, NY 11003 

516 662 6363 516 352 4879 KSAVSAFREM@AOL.com 

Doug Rohn NASA - Glenn Research 
Centre 

21000 Brookpark Rd. 
Mail Stop 60-2 
Cleveland, OH 44135 

(216) 433 3325 (216) 433 2645 Douglas.A.Rohn@grc.nasa.gov 

Bob McKnight NASA Glen Research Centre 21000 Brookpark Rd. 
Mail Stop 60-5 
Cleveland, OH 44135 

216 433 2034 216 433 5100 robert.mcknight@grc.nasa.gov 

Ivor Thomas FAA 1601 Lind Ave SW 
Renton, WA 98055 

425 227 1132 425 227 1181 ivor.thomas@faa.gov 

Bill Meserve Pacific Scientific Co. 1800 Highland Rd. 
Duarte, CA 91010 

626 434 1139 626 359 7013 bmeserve@htl.pacsci.com 

Bryan Palaszewski NASA Glenn Research Centre MS 5-10 
Cleveland, OH 44135 

(216) 977 7493 (216) 433 5802 Bryan.Palaszewski@grc.nasa.gov 

Rick Whedbee Galaxy Scientific Corp. 2500 English Cr. Ave, EHT, NJ 
08237 

(609) 485 4526 (609) 485 5580 Rick.CTR.Whedbee@tc.FAA.gov 

Gus Sarkos FAA Fire Safety Section AAR-422, Bldg 204 
FAA Wm.J.Hughes Tech Centre, 
Atlantic City A/P 
NJ 08405  

609 485 5620 609 485 5785 Constantine.Sarkos@tc.faa.gov 

Gregory Caudy F.DGAC SFACT/R 50 rue Henri Farman, 
75015 Paris 

(33) 15809 4608 (33) 15809 4513 caudy.gregory@sfact.dgac.fr 

Bernie Gonzalez FAA Propulsion Branch SACO 
ANM 140S 

1601 Lind Ave 
Renton, WA 98055 

(425) 227 2682 (425) 227 1181 Bernie.Gonzalez@FAA.GOV 
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Alankar Gupta Boeing M/S 02-WH 

Boeing Airplane Co. 
PO Box 3707 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425 294 3179 425 294 7434 Alankar.Gupta@boeing.com 

Russell Stark Autronics Corp. 325 E Live Oak Ave 
Arcadia, CA 91006 

626 445 5470 626 254 8702 RWSTARK@ix.netcom.com 

Thomas Reynolds Boeing Seattle 
Phantom Works 
Air Vehicle Syst. 

PO Box 3707 
MS 67-RT 
Seattle, WA 98124 

(425) 234 5888 (425) 237 8188 thomas.L.reynolds@boeing.com 

Thor Eklund Eklund Consulting Services 
Rep. Boeing 

119 North Dr. 
Haddon Field, NJ 08033 

856 429 7473 856 429 7473 Thor_Eklund@MSN.com 

Frank O’Neil United Airlines SFMB-SFOF4 
San Francisco Int’l Airport 
San Francisco 
CA 99128-5800 

650 634 7542 650 634 7456 Frank.O’Neill@UAL.com 

Harry Webster FAA Tech Centre Atlantic City Int’l Airport, AAR-
422 
Atlantic City, NJ 08405 

609 485 4183 604 485 5785 Harry.Webster@tc.faa.gov 

Jeff Janusz FAA Wichita Aircraft 
Certification Office 

1801 Airport Rd. 
RM.100 
Wichita, KS 67209 

316 946 4148 316 946 4407 Jeff.Janusz@faa.gov 

Sqn. Ldr. David 
Mahoney 

Royal Australian Air Force 
(RAAF) 

Embassy of Australia, 
1601 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington DC 20036 

202 797 3044 202 483 5184 raafwash@austen.org 

John Brooks International Aero Inc 11817 Westar Ln. 
Burlington WA 98233 

360 757 2376(W) 
360 941 2358(C) 

360 757 4841 jbrooks@pyrogen.com 

Thomas Grabow European Aeronautic Defense 
and Space Comp. Airbus 

28199 Bremen 
Hunefeldstr. 1-5 
Germany 

0049 421 5384033 0049 421 5384639 Thomas.Grabow@Airbus.Dasa.de 

Theo Klems Airbus Industrie 1 Round Point Maurice 
Bellonte, 31707 Blagnac, 
France 

33/61934905 33/61933082 Theo.Klems@airbus.fr 

Michael Kerr Praxair, Inc. 7 Beaconsfield 
Dove Canyon, CA 92679 

(949) 766 3942 (949) 766 3987 mike_kerr@praxair.com 
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Doug Dierdorf AFRL/MLQD 

(ARA, Inc.) 
139 Barnes Dr. 
Suite 2, Tyndall AFB 
FI 32403 

(850) 283 3734 (850) 283 9797 doug.dierdorf@tyndall.af.mich 

Mark Kay Boeing, Phantom Works Box 516, St Louis 
MO 63166 
M/C 5106-7075 

3A 234 0218 314 232 4141 mark.c.kay@boeing.com 

Dan Moore DuPont Fluoroproducts Chestnut Run Plaza 702-2320E 
Wilmington  
DE 19880-0702 

302 999 4459 302 999 2816 daniel.w.moore@usa.dupont.com 

Howard Hammel DuPont Fluoroproducts Chestnut Run Plaza 711-1214A,  
PO Box 80711 
Wilmington 
DE 19880-0711 

302 999 3074 302 999 2093 howard.s.hammel-1@usa.dupont.com 

Jim Lonergan Halontron, Inc 
AM-PAC 

3737 Howard Hugh Pkwy. Suite 
300 
Las Vegas, NV 89109 

702 735 2200 215 637 0178 Lonergan.JP@ACK.com 

Mario Tedeschi Naval Air Systems Command 
(NAVAIR) 

Code: 4351 
Highway 547, Lakehurst, NJ 
08733 

732 323 1107 732 323 7219 tedeschim@navair.navy.mil 

Joe Wolfe Naval Air Systems Team 
(NAVAIR) 

Code 4351 Bldg 562-3 
Highway 547 
Lakehurst, NJ 08733 

732 323 7343 732 323 7219 Wolfeje@navair.navy.mil 

Bill Leach NAVAIR Code 4351 Bldg 562-3 
Highway 547 
Lakehurst, NJ 08733 

732 323 1184 732 323 7219 LeachWB@navair.navy.mil 

Bob Zeiss BOC Gases 575 Mountain Ave 
Murray Hill, NJ 07974 

908 508 3911 908 771 1709 bob.zeiss@US.gases.boc.com 

Ron Lee BOC Gases 100 Mountain Ave 
Murray Hill, NJ 07974 

908 771 6244 908 771 6255 Ron.Lee@US.GTC.BOC.com 

Louise Speitl FAA FAA Technical Centre 
AAR-422 Bldg 277 
Atlantic City, NJ 08405 

609 485 4528 609 485 6909 Louise.Speitl@tc.faa.gov 
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Mike Burns FAA FAA Technical Centre 

AAR-422 Bldg 287 
Atlantic City, NJ 08405 

609 485 4985 (609) 646 5229 Mike_Burns@tc.faa.gov 

Tim Marker FAA Tech Centre Atl. City Int’l Airport 
Atl. City, NJ 08405 
AAR-422, Bldg 275 

(609) 485 6469 (609) 485 5580 Tim.Marker@tc.faa.gov 

Costar Polymeropoula Rutger Univ. College of Engineering 
98 Brett Rd. 
Piscatany, NJ 08854 

732 445 3650 732 445 5514 poly@jove.rutgen.edn 

Bill Cavage FAA TC FAA Technical Centre 
AAR-422  
Atlantic City, NJ 08405 

609 485 4493  William.M.Cavage@tc.faa.gov 

Jeff Cohen US EPA Stratospheric 
Protection Div. 

   Cohen.jeff@epa.gov 

Joe Dolinar NAVAIR Fire Protection    dolinar.jf@navair.navy.mil 
Juan Vitali USAF/AFRL Fire Research, 

46th Test Wing 
   Juan.Vitali@VA.WPAFB.AF.MIL 

Simon Chaer Siemens Cerberus SA    Simon.Chaer@cfr.cerberus.ch 
Stephane DeHarvengt F.DGAC/JAA    DeHarvengt_Stephane@sfact.dgac.fr 
Konstantin Kallergis Daimler Chrysler Aerospace 

Airbus 
   konstantin.kallergis@airbus.dasa 

Marco Potschkat Airbus Industrie    Marco.Potschkat@Airbus.fr 
Mark Radford Percival Aviation Ltd     
Neil Percival Percival Aviation Ltd    Percival@Compuserve.com 
Rich Mazzone Boeing Commercial  1-425 266 9994  richard.j.mazzone@boeing.com 
Les Aalders Air Transport Assoc. of 

Canada 
 613 233 7727   aalders@atac.ca 

David Kutchinski New World Technologics  (630) 660 3907  Kutch@mediaone.net 
Eliu Guglielmi NAFGTI  604 323 0090   
Jim Tucker Applied Research Assoc. 

(46 OG/OGM/OL-AL) 
 937 255 7125  james.tucker@VA.wpafb.af.mil 

 
Int’l Aircraft Systems 


